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Meeting 22Saturday, 31 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Gemma Byford
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Black Moll Ap'23 Ir

2
Blue

Tony Taylor
(Season 16.Fb'24) bk b Magical Bale - View Doolin Sp'21 Ir

3
White

Gemma Byford
be d Ballymac Cashout - Typhoid Mary Fb'24 Ir

4
Black

Tony Taylor
(Season 17.Jn'25) bk b Laughil Blake - Battle Cry Fb'22 Ir

5
Orange

Stuart Maplesden
bk d Burgess Bucks - Cabra Ash Fb'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Coolavanny Twist Jn'22 Ir

Prize Money Today is £4,335 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £305

18:06 Race 1
500m (A11) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

CROHANE PEARL
Runs: 27  1sts: 3  2nds: 8

Miss.G.S.Byford,Miss.M.McLean

24.Jan 500 2 3.66 2112 2nd SH Stefans Bomb EP,LedRnUp-3,CrdRnIn 30.67 N 30.8 15/8 A10 30.68
11.Jan 500 1 3.75 5123 3rd 4½ Legacy Rls-Mid,Crd&Ld1-½,BBlk3 30.86 -10 30.7 3/1 A10 31.12
02.Jan 500 2 3.71 3355 6th 13¾ Pounding Sand RlsToMid,BBlk1,Blk4 30.53 N 31.1 5/4F A10 31.63
19.Dec 500 1 3.69 3111 2nd 2¼ Yah Yah RailsToMid,Led1To4,Crd 30.38 N 31.0 4/1 A10 *30.56
30.Nov 500 2 3.73 2111 2nd 2¼ Antigua Belle EP,RlsToMid,Led¼ToRunIn 30.49 N 30.7 9/4 A10 30.68
07.Nov 500 1 3.75 5222 3rd 3¼ Roanna Dixie Challenged&CkMiddle4 30.90 -20 30.3 10/3 A10 30.97

NUNHEAD JOANIE
Runs: 61  1sts: 7  2nds: 11

Mr.A.McNamara

25.Jan 500 1 3.65 3122 3rd 8¾ Gun Maker EP,Led1To2,Baulked½&3 30.64 +10 26.4 15/8 A11 31.44
21.Jan 500 1 3.80 3665 5th 4 Lamia Railed,Wide&CrowdedRunIn 30.55 N 26.2 9/2 A11 30.85
14.Jan 500 2 3.79 4666 5th 10¼ Punkrockrhapsody RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 30.18 +10 26.1 7/1 A11 31.11
28.Dec 500 2 3.68 4666 5th 5¼ Swift Chuck RlsToMid,BlkMiddle1 30.39 +10 26.2 9/4 A11 30.91
19.Dec 500 2 3.77 4443 2nd ¾ Airlie Coogee RlsToMid,Crd4,W&ChlRunIn 30.67 N 26.4 9/2 A10 30.74
28.Nov 500 1 3.73 2111 1st ¾ Stefans Bomb EP,RlsToMid,Ld1,W½&RunIn 30.67 N 26.7 14/1 A11 *30.67

CRUDE DUDE
Runs: 5  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.J.Muller

25.Jan 500 2 3.74 4444 4th 10 Gun Maker Middle,Baulked3 30.64 +10 34.9 6/1 A11 31.54
14.Jan 500 3 3.76 6445 6th 11½ Punkrockrhapsody SlowAway,Crowded1 30.18 +10 34.0 8/1 A11 31.21
19.Dec 500 3 3.90 5443 4th 2¾ Vocation VerySlowAway,Middle 30.79 N 33.9 6/1 A11 31.02
11.Dec 500 3 3.81 4564 6th 11½ Irrelevent Crowded&CkWide1,Crd½ 30.42 +20 33.8 5/1 A10 31.54
28.Nov 500 3 3.86 5444 5th 5¾ Blitzkrieg Punk VSAw,Middle,Rls&Blk2 30.46 N 33.5 5/1 A9 30.92
08.Nov 500 3 3.80 Solo Middle 30.75 N 33.6 T *30.75

TULLYMURRY NINA
Runs: 85  1sts: 11  2nds: 12

Mr.C.D.Hicks,Miss.J.Mussared,Mr.R.F.Tracey

25.Jan 500 5 3.62 1233 2nd 1½ Gun Maker EP,Wide,AlwaysHandy 30.64 +10 29.0 11/4 A11 30.87
21.Jan 500 3 3.63 1222 4th 3¾ Lamia EarlyPace,Middle,ClearRun 30.55 N 29.3 10/1 A11 *30.84
07.Jan 500 4 3.61 1111 2nd SH Reefer Madness EPace,Mid,LedToNearLine 30.63 +20 28.9 6/1 A11 30.84
18.Dec 500 3 3.77 1442 3rd 8¾ Tuono Dave Middle,Crowded¼ 30.92 -30 29.0 11/2 A11 31.32
23.Nov 500 3 3.66 2256 6th 7 Speed Time Crowded&CkWide1 30.80 N 28.4 18/1 A11 31.37
07.Nov 500 4 3.59 1222 5th 10 Attractionone QAw,Middle,LedTo¼ 30.60 -20 28.7 7/1 A11 31.20

SLY ASH
Runs: 35  1sts: 1  2nds: 8

Mr.S.Maplesden

21.Jan 500 4 3.79 6333 2nd ¾ Lamia SAw,Crowded¾,RanOn 30.55 N 32.8 11/4C A11 30.62
14.Jan 500 4 3.74 5554 3rd 4½ Punkrockrhapsody SAw,Middle,RanOn 30.18 +10 33.1 5/1 A11 30.65
28.Dec 500 4 3.74 5543 2nd ¾ Swift Chuck SAw,ChallengedRunIn 30.39 +10 33.3 4/1 A11 *30.55
19.Dec 500 4 3.82 4554 3rd 1¾ Vocation SAw,Wide2,Crd3,RanOn 30.79 N 33.2 9/2 A11 30.94
12.Dec 500 4 3.70 2343 2nd SH Airlie Coogee MidToWide,LedRunInToNrLn 30.71 N 33.2 14/1 A11 30.72
07.Dec 500 5 3.76 6445 5th 3¾ Stefans Bomb SAw,CrowdedVeryWide4 30.82 -10 32.8 10/1 A11 31.03

SOUTHDOWNS ROSE (W)
Runs: 77  1sts: 12  2nds: 6

Mrs.C.J.Warren

21.Jan 500 5 3.63 2444 3rd 3½ Lamia Wide,Crowded2&½&RunIn 30.55 N 26.7 11/4C A11 *30.83
07.Jan 500 6 3.63 3333 3rd ½ Reefer Madness Wide,RanOn 30.63 +20 27.1 7/4F A11 30.87
22.Dec 500 6 3.65 1133 2nd 5¼ Lamports Luck MiddleToWide,Baulked1&¼ 30.63 N 27.5 T3 31.05
15.Dec 500 6 3.74 3333 3rd 10 Backoftheline SlowAway,MidToWide 30.15 +10 27.5 T3 31.06
08.Dec 285 6 1-2- 2nd 8 Rapido Benny MidToWide,Crowded2 16.52 +5 27.7 T3 xLame 17.22
30.Oct 500 5 3.70 5666 6th 14 Sly Big Bird Wide,Crowded1,Ck¼ 30.33 N 27.3 20/1 A9 31.46
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Meeting 22Saturday, 31 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Seamus Cahill
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Banabane My'23 Br

2
Blue

Stuart Maplesden
wbef d Out Of Range ASB - Glenside Product Sp'21 Ir

3
White

Stuart Maplesden
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Rising Diamond Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

Belinda Green
(Season Unknown) wbk b Deerjet Sydney - Deelish Belle My'24 Ir

5
Orange

Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) f b Ballyhimikin Jet - Swift Komodo Oc'23 Ir

6
Stripes

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 1

18:26 Race 2
500m (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

YOUGO LADDIE
Runs: 41  1sts: 7  2nds: 4

Mr.S.A.Cahill

25.Jan 500 1 3.67 3344 5th 11 Classic Piper Railed,Baulked1 30.05 +10 34.8 9/2 A7 31.03
09.Jan 500 2 3.66 3223 3rd 4½ Oioiperfectolads RlsToMid,Challenged2To½ 30.40 -30 34.9 4/1 A7 30.46
28.Dec 500 2 3.73 3213 5th 4½ Kates Bart RlsToMid,Led2To3,Crowded 30.37 +10 35.0 8/1 A6 30.84
11.Dec 500 2 3.62 5111 1st ½ Stone Cold Punk RailsToMiddle,Led1 29.94 +20 34.4 10/1 A8 *30.14
05.Dec 500 2 3.70 2444 5th 7 Manley Stanley BlkMiddle1,Crowded2 30.33 N 34.6 7/1 A8 30.90
27.Nov 500 1 3.75 4334 5th 8½ Deelish Jamie Mid&BlkRunUp,Crd1,Wide½ 30.33 -10 34.8 5/1 A8 30.91

PUNK ROCK THIEF
Runs: 109  1sts: 22  2nds: 24

Mr.M.B.Christelow,Mr.S.Maplesden

25.Jan 500 2 3.60 1223 3rd 2¾ Classic Piper EP,RlsToMid,Crd1,RanOn 30.05 +10 30.7 10/3 A7 30.37
17.Jan 500 2 3.66 1243 2nd 3½ Digbys Maverick Railed,Crowded1To¼,RanOn 30.25 -10 30.6 11/4 A7 30.44
11.Jan 500 2 3.71 4333 2nd 4 Signet Clo Clo Rails,Crowded1,MidRunIn 30.41 -10 30.7 11/1 A6 30.63
24.Dec 500 1 3.66 3334 6th 3¾ Stheno Railed,Crowded¾&4 30.41 +10 30.7 9/2 A6 30.81
07.Dec 500 2 3.63 1112 2nd SH Coolavanny Nancy EP,Rls,Ld-½,DispLd½-RnIn 30.24 -10 31.0 9/2 A6 *30.15
30.Nov 500 2 3.67 1244 6th 8 Kates Bart Railed,CrowdedRunIn 29.90 N 30.9 4/1 A6 30.54

STONE COLD PUNK
Runs: 58  1sts: 10  2nds: 19

Mr.M.B.Christelow,Mr.J.W.Stone

25.Jan 500 4 3.64 4111 2nd SH Classic Piper EP,Middle,Led1ToNearLine 30.05 +10 33.0 9/4 A7 30.16
18.Jan 500 4 3.77 5422 2nd ½ Mustang Maverick Middle,HandyFrom½ 30.26 N 32.9 9/4 A7 30.31
14.Jan 500 4 3.74 6566 6th 4½ Caramels Cream BadlyBaulked2,Crowded4 30.53 N 33.0 6/1 A6 30.89
02.Jan 500 3 3.68 4456 6th 6 Kilara Capaldi Middle,Crd1To¼,Blk&Ck2 30.21 N 33.1 6/1 A6 30.70
26.Dec 500 4 3.67 1422 3rd 2½ Zenith Sunrise Middle,AlwaysHandy 29.68 +30 32.8 5/1 A6 30.18
19.Nov 500 4 3.59 1111 2nd 1 Lupi Lopez QAw,Middle,LedToRunIn 29.91 -10 33.3 3/1 A8 *29.90

PIPS GAMBLE
Runs: 15  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

Gamble Gang

25.Jan 500 4 3.67 5232 1st Nk Rifle Bullet Middle,Led4 30.37 +10 26.5 11/10F A8 30.47
21.Jan 500 4 3.71 5322 2nd 2½ Reflection CrowdedRunUp&1,Chl½To4 30.31 N 26.4 5/4F A8 30.52
17.Jan 500 4 3.76 5422 3rd 4¼ Digbys Maverick SlowAway,Middle,Baulked1 30.25 -10 26.0 11/8F A7 30.49
10.Jan 500 4 3.64 3222 3rd Hd Yougo Jenny Middle,ChlRunIn 30.33 N 25.5 5/1 A7 *30.35
31.Dec 500 4 3.62 3233 4th 3 Caramels Cream EPace,Mid,Chl2,Wide4 30.09 +20 25.6 11/1 A7 30.52
21.Dec 500 4 3.64 1111 1st 1¾ Jazs Dove QAw,Middle,VW½,WRnIn,ALd 30.31 +10 25.2 11/4 A8 30.41

HARLEY QUINN
Runs: 20  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Harlequin Syndicate

21.Jan 500 5 3.73 3333 3rd 16¼ Bonoandutoo MiddleToWide,ClearRun 29.47 +10 25.7 T3 30.88
28.Dec 500 3 3.68 3222 3rd 7¼ Reign Of Power WideFrom¼,ClearRun 30.10 -10 26.2 T3 *30.58
16.Dec 476 6 (Scr) 6644 3rd 1¼ Our Jake(R12) (Swndn) Mid,Crd2,RanOn 29.20 -10 26.1 10/3 Hcp 29.20
09.Dec 476 4 4.21 3444 4th 3¼ Baggios Belter (Swndn) Middle,SAw 29.13 -30 26.0 9/1 A3 29.09
01.Dec 476 6 (Scr) 6554 2nd ¾ Tommy Brock(R10) (Swndn) Mid,Bmp1,RanOn 29.70 -40 25.8 7/2 Hcp 29.37
07.Nov 476 3 4.11 2111 1st 1 Tra Bhui (Swndn) Middle,Led2 28.72 +10 26.0 6/1 A4 28.82

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Seamus Cahill
(Season 10.Ap'25) wbk b Magical Bale - Pocket Lola Nv'22 Br

2
Blue

Carl Gardiner

bk d Droopys Sydney - Azzabi Mr'22 Ir

3
White

Tony Taylor
bd d College Paradise - Seomra Lucy De'20 Ir

4
Black

Gemma Byford
(Season Unknown) dkbd b Dorotas Wildcat - Spooks Me My'24 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Seamus Cahill
wbk d Links Maverick - Mustang Markle Ap'24 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 2

18:46 Race 3
500m (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

POCKET LACEY
Runs: 45  1sts: 8  2nds: 16

Magnificent Five (Uk)

24.Jan 500 1 3.67 3222 2nd ½ Radical Kylian Railed,RanOn 29.85 +10 26.7 10/11F A6 29.99
18.Jan 500 1 3.73 5555 3rd 2¾ Titanic Mary SAw,Railed,Crowded4 30.02 N 26.8 15/8 A5 30.24
09.Jan 500 1 3.62 2222 3rd 3¼ Yougo Finn Railed,Baulked¾ 30.57 -40 27.1 13/8 A5 30.43
20.Dec 695 2 14.99 3666 5th 8½ Azura Skye Baulked1 42.11 +15 27.4 7/1 OR 42.94
14.Dec 500 1 3.69 3222 2nd SH Able Partner Railed,RanOn 29.95 N 27.4 6/4F A5 *29.96
04.Dec 500 1 3.73 4554 2nd Nk Tell On Olivia Rls,Crd1&2&4,RanOn 29.94 +10 27.0 10/11F A5 30.07

RADICAL KYLIAN
Runs: 50  1sts: 6  2nds: 8

Mr.R.J.Smith

24.Jan 500 2 3.62 2111 1st ½ Pocket Lacey EP,SoonLed,Clr2,HeldOn 29.85 +10 33.4 11/4 A6 *29.95
17.Jan 500 2 3.66 4222 4th 1¾ Mertonaby Lad EP,RlsToMid,Mid&CrdRunIn 30.11 -10 33.7 11/4 A6 30.16
02.Jan 500 1 3.65 2223 4th 2 Kilara Capaldi Railed,Middle½,AHandy 30.21 N 34.3 11/4 A6 30.37
26.Dec 500 1 3.71 4355 4th 4¾ Zenith Sunrise Railed,Crowded1&2&3 29.68 +30 34.3 13/8F A6 30.37
07.Dec 500 2 3.63 4111 5th 2½ Punk Rock Harley EP,RlsToMid,SnLedToRnIn 30.00 N 34.0 11/4 A5 30.20
28.Nov 500 2 3.65 3111 2nd 1 Gretna RlsToMid,Led1ToRunIn 30.04 N 34.0 9/4 A5 30.13

SEOMRA BAXTER
Runs: 80  1sts: 16  2nds: 14

Mr.L.Brown,Mr.H.M.Burns,Mr.D.L.Gambrell

21.Jan 500 3 3.84 5555 3rd 3 Stopover VerySAw,BlkRunIn,RanOn 30.22 N 31.3 11/4 A6 30.47
14.Jan 500 3 3.91 5555 4th 3¼ Kilara Capaldi SAw,OutpacedEarly,RanOn 30.04 N 31.3 16/1 A5 30.31
28.Dec 695 3 15.02 5554 4th 5½ Dawncourt Dolly RlsToMid,LackedEPace 41.99 +15 31.4 14/1 S3 42.58
21.Dec 500 3 3.81 6666 4th 2½ Punkrock Misspea Middle,RanOn 30.01 N 32.1 6/1 A5 30.21
12.Dec 695 3 15.01 2433 4th 6½ Azura Skye RailsToMiddle,Crowded1&3 42.49 N 32.6 7/1 S3 43.01
07.Dec 500 3 3.83 6666 4th 2¼ Punk Rock Harley SAw,RanOnLate 30.00 N 32.0 6/1 A5 *30.19

MY TINY TRAINER
Runs: 8  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

Miss.G.S.Byford

25.Jan 500 3 3.61 2111 2nd Hd Blazeaway Kiss EP,Middle,SnLedToNrLine 30.16 +10 27.5 9/2 A5 30.28
17.Jan 500 3 3.74 5334 5th 12 Pocket Hollie SAw,Mid,Blk1,HitRls&BBlk¼ 29.86 -20 27.4 9/4 A5 30.62
09.Jan 500 3 3.60 3111 2nd Nk Yougo Finn EP,Middle,LedRunUpToRnIn 30.57 -40 27.1 3/1 A5 30.20
28.Dec 500 2 3.68 4322 5th 3 Ivy Hill Jake SAw,Middle,Challenged4 30.09 -10 26.4 11/4C A5 30.21
03.Dec 500 3 3.64 5111 2nd 1 Wickhurst John EP,Middle,Led1ToWRunIn 30.06 N 27.1 3/1 A5 30.14
21.Nov 500 2 3.66 4111 1st 2¾ Rifle Bullet EP,Middle,Crowded&Led1 30.11 N 26.7 1/1F A7 *30.11

VACANT

MUSTANG MAVERICK (W)
Runs: 11  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mr.T.Gracie

25.Jan 500 6 3.65 3322 3rd ¾ Aston Martini EP,Wide,AlwaysHandy 30.24 N 33.0 6/4F A6 30.31
18.Jan 500 6 3.65 1111 1st ½ Stone Cold Punk EP,Wide,ALed 30.26 N 33.6 2/1F A7 *30.26
11.Jan 500 6 3.76 6444 4th 9 Sly Big Bird SlowAway,Wide,Crowded4 30.13 -10 33.6 15/8F A7 30.75
02.Jan 500 6 3.71 6665 5th 5¾ Kilara Capaldi SAw,Wide,Blk1,BBlk¼ 30.21 N 34.1 7/1 A6 30.67
26.Dec 500 5 3.71 5544 5th 5¾ Zenith Sunrise Wide,ClearRun 29.68 +30 34.1 7/2 A6 30.45
18.Dec 500 6 3.67 3212 3rd 3½ Whizzy Bloos EP,W,DispLeadTo3 30.39 -20 34.1 6/4 A6 30.48
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Stuart Maplesden
(Season 13.My'23) wf b Out Of Range ASB - Glenside Product Sp'21 Ir

2
Blue

3
White

4
Black

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Ballyoran Maid Oc'22 Ir

5
Orange

Carl Gardiner
bk d Dromana Bucko - Droopys Loom Mr'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Jason Heath
(Season 30.Oc'24) bebdw b Pestana - Perfecto Rosie Jy'22 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 3

19:06 Race 4
500m (A9) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £265 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £20)

PUNK ROCK SHEENA
Runs: 93  1sts: 16  2nds: 19

Mr.M.B.Christelow,Mr.S.Maplesden

17.Jan 500 2 3.68 1124 4th 4½ Antigua Belle QAw,RailsToMiddle,SnLdTo½ 30.71 -10 26.0 7/1 A9 30.97
11.Jan 500 1 3.68 1444 3rd 4 Drive On Annie Middle&CrowdedRunUp 30.83 -10 25.8 3/1 A9 31.05
28.Dec 500 1 3.66 1556 6th 9 Farout Cian MidRunUp,BBlk1,Crd2 30.23 +10 26.2 7/2 A9 31.06
17.Dec 500 1 3.71 1444 2nd ¾ Mob De Souza Railed,Crowded1,RanOn 30.51 N 26.0 5/1 A9 *30.57
03.Dec 500 1 3.59 1111 1st 2¼ Punkrock Pitstop QAw,Railed,Crd1,AlwaysLed 30.51 +10 26.0 10/1 A9 30.61
23.Nov 500 1 3.68 2222 2nd 7¾ Mad Mouse RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 30.46 -10 26.5 9/2 A9 30.98

VACANT

VACANT

ROANNA LILY
Runs: 64  1sts: 11  2nds: 8

Mr.T.J.Gillespie,Mr.M.D.Hubble,Mr.S.J.Porter

25.Jan 500 3 3.60 1113 2nd 3 Mad Mouse EP,Middle,Led1To3 30.06 +10 27.2 9/1 A8 30.41
28.Dec 500 4 3.59 3111 1st 2¼ Pounding Sand EP,Middle,Crowded&Led1 30.25 +10 26.9 3/1 A10 *30.35
14.Dec 500 4 3.72 5555 4th 6¼ Bluestar Eclipse Middle,BlkWide2,CrdRunIn 30.26 N 26.8 5/1 A10 30.76
07.Dec 500 4 3.67 3334 3rd 4½ Peroni On Ice Middle,Baulked3 30.40 -20 27.2 5/1 A10 30.56
26.Nov 500 3 3.67 3666 6th 11½ Salvador Scottie BadlyBumpedWide1 30.35 -10 27.3 9/2 A9 31.17
05.Nov 500 4 3.66 3212 2nd 2 Chantala Middle,Led2To3 30.16 +10 27.1 7/2 A9 30.42

POUNDING SAND (W)
Runs: 79  1sts: 11  2nds: 21

Mr.C.Gardiner

23.Jan 500 6 3.73 2222 2nd ½ Punk Rock Puff Wide,Crd1,ChlRunIn 30.36 +10 33.8 15/8 A9 30.51
16.Jan 500 5 3.58 3111 3rd 1 Reflection EP,Wide,SoonLedToRunIn 30.99 -40 33.7 8/1 A9 30.66
10.Jan 500 6 3.59 1233 5th 4 Punkrock Pitstop QAw,MiddleToWide 30.58 N 33.6 11/8F A9 30.91
02.Jan 500 5 3.74 5622 1st 1½ Reflection MidToWide,Blk1,Led4 30.53 N 34.2 5/1 A10 30.53
28.Dec 500 5 3.66 4422 2nd 2¼ Roanna Lily SlowAway,Wide 30.25 +10 34.2 9/2 A10 30.54
28.Nov 500 5 3.63 1122 2nd Hd Blitzkrieg Punk QAw,W,Ld-½,DispLdFr½ 30.46 N 34.1 4/1 A9 *30.48

RAPIDO AVA (W)
Runs: 71  1sts: 13  2nds: 11

Mr.M.J.Hughes

24.Jan 500 5 4.10 6666 6th 11¾ Airlie Coogee StumbledBadlyStart 30.40 N 27.6 4/1 A9 31.35
16.Jan 500 6 3.69 6333 2nd ¾ Reflection SAw,Wide,Rls3To4,ChlRunIn 30.99 -40 27.4 3/1 A9 30.65
09.Jan 500 5 3.62 2555 5th 6¼ Droopys Crafty Wide,ClearRun 30.43 -30 27.3 8/1 A8 30.63
26.Dec 500 5 3.68 4655 6th 5 Peroni On Ice Wide,Crowded1&3 30.38 N 27.8 8/1 A8 30.78
18.Dec 500 6 3.69 1223 2nd 1½ Stone Cold Punk QAw,Wide,Crowded1 30.96 -60 27.6 7/2 A8 *30.49
11.Dec 500 6 3.62 1655 5th 6¼ Yougo Laddie Wide,Crowded1To2&3 29.94 +20 27.6 5/2 A8 30.65



Saturday, 31 January 2026 | 5

Meeting 22Saturday, 31 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Seamus Cahill
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Conquering Queen Sp'22 Ir

2
Blue

Derek Knight
bk d Droopys Sydney - Mary Goodnight Jn'22 Ir

3
White

Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Droopys Miriam My'22 Ir

4
Black

Carl Gardiner

bk d Signet Ace - Droopys Ant Sp'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Seamus Cahill
bk d Droopys Sydney - Rural Aloha Sp'22 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 4

19:26 Race 5
500m (A1) 1st £205, Others £65 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

ART RIDDLER
Runs: 43  1sts: 10  2nds: 10

Mr.S.A.Cahill,Mr.N.R.E.Hassan

22.Jan 500 2 3.70 6555 3rd 1½ Sussex Cyclone SAw,Railed,RanOn 29.75 -10 34.2 6/1 OR3 29.78
10.Jan 500 1 3.70 3331 1st 4½ Harlequin Libby Railed,Crd1,Crd&Led3 29.71 -10 34.2 T3 *29.61
29.Dec 285 1 Solo Railed 16.65 N 34.9 T xLame 16.65
12.Oct 695 2 14.86 5532 3rd 1 Miss Syd Blk1&4,Chl&Crd5,ChlRnIn 43.04 N 35.0 6/4F S1 43.13
01.Oct 500 1 3.68 2443 2nd 7 Easy Tizzy Railed,Crd1,Bmp3,RanOn 29.51 N 34.7 15/8 A1 30.07
20.Sep 500 1 3.75 3332 1st 2 Harlequin Jaytee Railed,Crowded¼,RanOn 29.66 -10 34.5 T3 xLame 29.56

HOMETOWN
Runs: 28  1sts: 12  2nds: 8

Miss.M.L.Ansbro,Mrs.B.J.Gardiner

22.Jan 500 2 3.68 4452 1st 2¼ Deadly Ruben RlsToMid,Crd1,Led¾ 30.24 -20 35.9 7/4 A1 30.04
14.Jan 500 1 3.67 5322 4th 2¾ Ballydarley Jack SAw,Railed,Chl&Blk¾ 29.94 N 36.1 10/11F A1 30.16
07.Jan 500 1 3.61 2222 2nd 4¼ Broncos Bullet EPace,Crowded¼&¾ 29.21 +20 36.4 9/4 A1 29.75
26.Dec 500 1 3.61 3433 5th 3½ Cloheena Boyce Railed,Crowded1 29.24 +10 36.4 4/1 A1 29.61
18.Dec 500 1 3.62 5322 2nd SH Clona Kody SAw,Railed,Crd1,ChlRunIn 30.09 -50 36.3 8/1 A1 *29.60
06.Dec 500 1 3.62 3221 2nd 1¼ Barbie Bullet Railed,Led3ToRunIn 29.67 N 36.4 11/4 A1 29.77

TEDDYS SISTER
Runs: 91  1sts: 22  2nds: 17

Mr.C.P.Wenborn,Mrs.H.L.Wenborn

23.Jan 500 3 3.68 4555 4th 3¼ Farmway Shady Middle,BadlyBaulked1 29.48 +10 29.6 6/1 A1 29.84
17.Jan 500 3 3.60 2222 1st 2¾ Tivoli Milo EP,Middle,Crd1,Led¾ 29.79 -10 29.5 5/2 A1 29.69
09.Jan 500 3 3.57 1222 1st 2 Zenith Quincy QAw,Middle,Crd1,Led4 29.94 -30 29.9 15/8 A1 *29.64
03.Jan 500 6 3.55 1234 4th 5 Gingers Prince QuickAway,Middle 29.22 +10 29.6 10/1 OR3 29.73
27.Dec 500 5 3.53 2333 1st SH Clairkeith Liana Middle,LedNearLine 29.75 N 29.5 14/1 OR3 29.75
21.Dec 500 3 3.58 3452 1st 1 Signora Veloce Middle,Blk1,LedRunIn 30.16 N 29.8 5/4F A2 30.16

DROOPYS PROSPECT
Runs: 31  1sts: 9  2nds: 6

Mr.C.Gardiner

23.Jan 500 4 3.65 2455 5th 4¼ Beloved Brenda Middle,BaulkedWide1 29.97 +10 32.8 4/1 A1 30.42
16.Jan 500 3 3.61 4555 5th 6½ Seomra Benji Middle,Baulked1 30.04 -40 32.3 5/2 A1 30.17
09.Jan 500 3 3.65 3555 5th 8¾ Long Run Middle,BadlyBaulked1 29.92 -30 32.4 5/1 A1 30.33
04.Jan 500 4 3.53 2111 1st 1½ Playit Cool Trig QAw,Middle,ALed 29.50 +20 32.4 6/1 A2 *29.70
28.Dec 500 4 3.56 2555 5th 12 Pocket Gunner EP,Middle,Crowded1 29.37 +10 32.4 8/1 A1 30.43
22.Dec 500 3 3.57 1111 1st 2 Sullane Biscuit Middle,AlwaysLed 29.92 N 32.3 T2 29.92

VACANT

TIVOLI MILO (W)
Runs: 29  1sts: 8  2nds: 6

Mr.P.W.Horig,Mr.J.J.Woodford

25.Jan 500 5 3.63 2552 1st 1¾ Slipalong Peg MidToW,CrdRunUp,Led¾ 29.66 N 32.2 6/4F A2 29.66
17.Jan 500 6 3.59 3444 2nd 2¾ Teddys Sister Wide,Crd1&4,RanOn 29.79 -10 31.9 2/1F A1 29.92
11.Jan 500 6 3.55 1111 1st 7½ Deacon Pee Wee QuickAway,AlwaysLed 29.65 -20 32.2 11/10F A2 *29.45
03.Jan 500 6 3.51 1233 4th 1 Razor Gun QuickAway,BaulkedRunIn 29.70 N 32.3 5/2 A1 29.77
26.Dec 500 5 3.63 5666 6th 4½ Cloheena Boyce MiddleToWide,ClearRun 29.24 +10 32.5 16/1 A1 29.71
19.Dec 500 6 3.63 5666 5th 4¼ Clairkeith Santi CrowdedWide1,CrdFrom4 29.68 N 32.9 7/2 A1 30.03
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Meeting 22Saturday, 31 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Belinda Green
(Season 09.Oc'25) bk b Grangeview Ten - Blossoms Pet Ja'24 Ir

2
Blue

Tony Taylor

dkbd d Boyhero - Slaneyside Fergi Nv'22 Ir

3
White

Jason Heath
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Whats Up Eva My'24 Br

4
Black

Derek Knight
(Season 26.Au'25) bk b Vans Esclade - Date Due Sp'21 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Tony Taylor
(Season 03.Au'25) bk b Doolin Duke - Droopys Winifred Au'23 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 1

19:46 Race 6
285m (D3)

MICK CROSS 70th BIRTHDAY STAKES
1st £105, Others £50 Total £305 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

ISABELLAS BULLET
Runs: 7  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.C.M.Kiely,Mr.A.J.Williams

14.Jan 285 1 3-3- 3rd 3¼ Bonoandutoo SAw,RailsToMiddle,Crd1 16.63 N 28.7 T3 16.90
29.Dec 285 1 Solo RailsToMiddle,Wide2 16.84 N 28.5 T xSsn *16.84
03.Oct 480 1 3.00 1123 3rd 6¼ Strike It Skye (DunsP) EP,RlsMid,Led-2 27.91 -10 27.5 33/1 OR1 28.31
26.Sep 500 1 3.66 3155 5th 3½ Simba Boy RlsToMid,LdRnUpTo2,BBlk 30.12 N 27.6 15/8F A4 30.41
18.Sep 285 2 4-4- 4th 13½ Mavis Minger VeryBadlyBumped1 16.60 N 27.3 10/1 OR 17.69
14.Sep 500 1 3.66 3355 5th 7¼ Signora Veloce Crd&CkMid1,Crowded¼ 30.03 -20 27.6 2/1 A4 30.42

SLANEYSIDE MASON
Runs: 40  1sts: 9  2nds: 4

Miss.M.Turk

14.Jan 285 2 4-3- 2nd 3 Miruts Yifter RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 16.94 N 31.8 7/4J D3 17.19
09.Jan 285 2 4-6- 4th 8 Hazelhill Gem Baulked1,Crd&Middle½ 17.11 -15 31.6 4/1 D3 17.60
31.Dec 285 2 5-5- 5th 9¼ The Hill RailsToMiddle,Baulked½ 16.60 +5 31.0 9/1 D2 17.39
17.Dec 285 2 1-1- 1st ¾ Punkrock Perkele RlsToMid,ALed,WRunIn 16.88 -5 31.3 8/1 D3 16.83
07.Dec 285 2 2-4- 6th 8¼ Ower Girl Ziggy BadlyBaulked1,Crd&CkW2 17.00 -5 31.2 5/1 D3 17.61
19.Nov 285 2 2-2- 3rd ¾ Cinders MidToRls,Led2ToNearLine 16.80 -5 30.8 11/1 D3 *16.80

MIRUTS YIFTER
Runs: 10  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mr.M.J.Hughes

14.Jan 285 3 2-1- 1st 3 Slaneyside Mason EP,Middle,LedRunUp 16.94 N 33.4 3/1 D3 *16.94
24.Dec 285 4 2-1- 2nd Hd Hes Non Stop EP,Middle,Led1ToNearLine 16.92 +5 33.2 7/2 D3 16.99
17.Dec 285 3 4-5- 5th 4 Slaneyside Mason Middle,Baulked½ 16.88 -5 33.3 10/1 D3 17.15
03.Dec 285 3 4-3- 4th 4½ Natural World CrowdedRunUp&1,CrdWRunIn 16.72 +5 33.5 7/2 D3 17.13
26.Nov 285 3 1-1- 1st 3¼ Daring Duchess EP,Middle,SoonLed 17.00 -5 33.5 15/8 D4 16.95
21.Nov 285 3 4-4- 4th 9¾ Optic Rambo MiddleToRails,BBlk1 16.91 -5 33.5 7/4 D4 17.64

NATURAL WORLD
Runs: 60  1sts: 11  2nds: 5

Miss.N.Bursig,Mr.C.I.Ritchie

18.Jan 285 4 5-2- 4th 7 Burrow Lightyear SAw,Middle,Baulked1 16.70 N 28.6 4/1 D3 17.27
09.Jan 285 4 5-4- 5th 8½ Curtin Raiser CrdWideRunUp,Crowded1 16.74 -15 29.2 7/1 D2 17.27
04.Jan 285 4 2-1- 1st 1½ St Crispins Day EP,Middle,Led1 16.54 +10 28.8 10/3 D3 *16.64
17.Dec 285 4 1-2- 2nd 2¼ Mob Momentum QAw,Middle,ClearRun 16.86 -10 29.5 14/1 D2 16.94
03.Dec 285 4 2-1- 1st SH Moanteen Bono EP,Mid,LedRunUp,HeldOn 16.72 +5 29.7 8/1 D3 16.77
18.Nov 285 4 Solo PkdStt,Middle 16.86 N 29.8 T 16.86

VACANT

DROOPYS BREEZY (W)
Runs: 23  1sts: 4  2nds: 6

Mr.N.Friar

17.Jan 500 6 3.69 2111 2nd 10 Trap Happy EarlyPace,SoonLedTo4 30.94 -20 27.5 T2 31.54
05.Jan 285 5 Solo Wide 16.94 -5 27.4 T xLame *16.89
27.Oct 500 6 3.72 Solo Wide 30.84 N 26.9 T 30.84
29.Sep 285 6 Solo Wide 16.99 +5 26.8 T xSsn 17.04
22.Jun 500 6 3.75 5235 6th 13 Clairekeith Ava Wide,Baulked1 30.22 -10 26.1 20/1 A5 31.16
24.May 500 6 3.61 1222 1st ¾ Coolavanny Nancy EarlyPace,Wide,LedRunIn 30.36 -20 26.1 10/3 A6 30.16
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Meeting 22Saturday, 31 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Jason Heath
(Season 25.My'25) be b Malachi - Yahoo Katie Ap'23 Ir

2
Blue

Derek Knight
(Season 29.Au'25) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Mucky Harbour Ap'23 Ir

3
White

Belinda Green
wbk d Deerjet Sydney - Scooter Jy'24 Ir

4
Black

Stuart Maplesden
(Season Unknown) bk b Malachi - Will She Pass Fb'23 Ir

5
Orange

Tony Taylor
(Season 25.My'25) bk b Droopys Cain - Fridays Caramel Au'21 Ir

6
Stripes

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 2

20:06 Race 7
500m (A5)

KDT PET SUPPLIES LTD TROPHY RACE
1st £140 + Trophy, Others £60 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

COOLAVANNY NANCY
Runs: 42  1sts: 8  2nds: 13

Mr.A.D.Skipper,Mrs.M.C.Skipper

25.Jan 500 1 3.72 3444 1st Nk Crystal Prince Railed,Crowded3,LedNrLine 29.88 +10 27.5 7/4F A5 29.98
21.Jan 500 1 3.71 3332 1st 1¼ Clairkeith Jnela Rails,Crowded1,LedRunIn 29.94 N 27.4 11/8F A6 *29.94
14.Jan 500 1 3.68 2455 2nd Hd Caramels Cream BBlk2,CrdRnIn,RanOn 30.53 N 27.1 11/4 A6 30.55
07.Jan 500 1 3.65 3344 3rd 3¾ Ambiguous Baulked2,Bumped3,RanOn 29.82 +20 27.0 10/3 A5 30.32
26.Dec 500 1 3.77 3443 3rd 1½ Im Justa Rarity Railed,Crowded3,RanOn 29.94 N 27.4 5/1 A5 30.06
17.Dec 500 1 3.74 4233 2nd 5¼ Droopys Sense Railed,Baulked1 29.85 -10 27.7 3/1 A5 30.17

TURBINE TYNAMITE
Runs: 11  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

The Eagles Racing Club

21.Jan 500 1 3.72 5444 4th 4 Wickhurst John Rails,Baulked1 30.13 N 27.9 13/8 A4 30.45
11.Jan 500 2 3.84 4445 5th 3¼ Able Partner SAw,Rails,Blk½,Crd¾ 30.44 -20 27.6 9/4 A4 30.51
03.Jan 285 2 5-6- 5th 7¾ Aghaburren Bucko Railed,Baulked1 16.46 N 27.3 25/1 OR 17.08
19.Dec 500 1 3.90 6542 2nd ¾ Bluestar Boss VSAw,Railed,ChlRunIn 30.15 N 27.4 2/1F A4 30.21
07.Dec 500 2 3.69 4212 3rd 1¼ Bruce The Boss SAw,Railed,Led½To3 29.95 N 27.4 15/8F A4 *30.06
26.Nov 500 1 3.71 4222 3rd 1¾ Rapido Willow Challenged&Crowded½&3 30.08 -10 27.7 2/1 A4 30.11

WASTE HOUSE TON
Runs: 3  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Waste House Ltd

19.Sep NAME CHANGED from Rapido Jimmy
26.Jan 500 3 3.66 3222 2nd 5½ Montalto Gift Middle,Wide½,ClearRun 29.60 N 32.0 T3 *30.05
19.Jan 285 3 Solo Middle,WideRunIn 16.82 +5 32.4 T 16.87
05.Jan 285 4 Solo Middle 16.95 -5 31.7 T xLame 16.90
30.Oct 500 3 3.77 5666 6th 11¾ Kates Bart Middle,BadlyBaulked1 30.20 N 31.9 5/2 A7 31.15
25.Oct 500 3 3.53 1133 1st ¾ Uptown Lad EP,LedTo¼,CrdW&LedRunIn 30.49 N 31.6 8/11F A8 30.49

BLAZEAWAY KISS
Runs: 57  1sts: 11  2nds: 9

Mr.M.P.Archer,Mr.A.R.A.Elliott,Mr.T.C.Matthews,Mr.R.J.Shearly

25.Jan 500 5 3.71 5443 1st Hd My Tiny Trainer Middle,Crd1&3,LedNrLine 30.16 +10 27.4 13/8F A5 30.26
21.Jan 500 5 3.72 5533 2nd 5¼ Dave Allthe Way WRnUp,Middle,ClearRun 30.03 -20 27.6 13/8 A5 30.26
14.Jan 500 5 3.81 4443 2nd 1¼ Kilara Capaldi Middle,CrdWideRnIn,RanOn 30.04 N 27.7 11/10F A5 30.14
07.Jan 500 5 3.74 5545 3rd 4¾ Shanahee Trevor SlowAway,Crowded¾,RanOn 29.53 +20 27.6 3/1 A4 30.11
31.Dec 500 5 3.66 4555 2nd 2¼ Killacolla Mike Wide½,BlkRunIn,RanOn 29.66 +20 27.7 15/8 A4 30.04
26.Dec 500 5 3.64 2333 2nd 1 Kerrs Delilah Wide,Crd¾,RanOn 29.85 N 27.9 10/1 A4 *29.94

CARAMELS CREAM
Runs: 116  1sts: 23  2nds: 15

Mr.N.Friar

24.Jan 500 5 3.65 2331 1st 3½ Sharp Bobby MiddleToWide,Led3 30.08 N 27.5 11/4 A6 *30.08
18.Jan 500 5 3.68 3665 4th 6¼ Hi Land Miss Crowded1,Baulked3 30.23 N 27.5 3/1 A6 30.73
14.Jan 500 5 3.70 5643 1st Hd Coolavanny Nancy Crowded1&3,LedRunIn 30.53 N 27.5 7/1 A6 30.53
07.Jan 500 5 3.62 1556 6th 5½ Classic Bucko Middle,Crowded1&2&3 29.96 +20 27.3 10/3 A6 30.60
31.Dec 500 5 3.59 2322 1st 1 Copacabana Middle,Led4,WideRunIn 30.09 +20 27.4 7/2 A7 30.29
26.Dec 500 5 3.66 4222 2nd 2 Clairkeith Jnela EP,MiddleToWide,AHandy 29.80 +30 27.8 4/1 A7 30.27

VACANT
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Meeting 22Saturday, 31 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Stuart Maplesden
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Rising Lulu My'23 Ir

2
Blue

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) f b Coolavanny Hoffa - Canvas Maud My'23 Ir

3
White

Stuart Maplesden
bd d Magical Bale - Sunlight On Snow Jy'22 Ir

4
Black

5
Orange

Gemma Byford
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Pestana - Hazelhill Mint Jn'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Belinda Green
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Anton - Ballymac Iona Ja'24 Br

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 3

20:26 Race 8
500m (A8)

MID SUSSEX BLUES 21 & COUNTING
1st £125 + Trophy, Others £55 Total £345 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

SMASHNGRABPUNK
Runs: 31  1sts: 5  2nds: 3

Mr.M.B.Christelow,Mrs.M.A.Morrow

25.Jan 500 2 3.68 3444 3rd 3¾ Mad Mouse Railed,CrdRunUp,RanOn 30.06 +10 31.8 2/1 A8 30.47
21.Jan 500 2 3.69 2434 3rd 3½ Reflection Rails,Blk1,Crd3&¾ 30.31 N 32.1 5/2 A8 30.59
16.Jan 500 1 3.69 4233 2nd 3 Annadown Belle Railed,ClearRun 30.22 -20 32.3 8/1 A8 *30.26
11.Jan 500 2 3.65 1444 5th 6½ Gigis Parachute Rails,Crowded1 30.50 -10 32.1 11/4 A8 30.92
31.Dec 500 2 3.60 1113 2nd 3 Harlequin Windy EarlyPace,DispLeadTo3 30.06 +10 31.9 5/1 A8 30.41
17.Dec 500 2 3.78 3333 4th 3¾ Cushie Blako RlsToMid,BaulkedRunIn 30.53 -10 31.8 2/1 A8 30.74

FAUNA RAE
Runs: 18  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Mrs.J.S.Schofield,Mrs.K.S.Schofield,Mr.B.J.Schofield-Davis

25.Jan 500 1 3.71 4555 4th 4¼ Mad Mouse CrdRunUp&1,MiddleRunIn 30.06 +10 26.5 5/1 A8 30.51
21.Jan 500 1 3.61 1233 3rd 1½ Punkrockrhapsody QAw,Railed,ClearRun 30.62 -20 26.4 5/1 A8 30.55
17.Jan 500 1 3.62 1233 1st SH Daring Duchess Crd&Ck¼,Chl&Crd3,LdNrLn 30.71 -10 26.2 15/8J A10 30.61
10.Jan 500 1 4331 2nd ¾ Reflection SAw,Railed,Chl3,(HT) 30.37 N 26.0 12/1 A10 *30.43
02.Jan 500 1 3.72 2466 5th 13½ Pounding Sand Railed,Blk&CkMid1,Blk4 30.53 N 25.9 20/1 A10 31.62
22.Dec 500 1 3.86 Solo SlowAway,Railed 30.79 N 26.0 T 30.79

PUNK ROCK PUFF
Runs: 62  1sts: 10  2nds: 13

Mr.M.B.Christelow,Mr.S.Maplesden

23.Jan 500 3 3.57 1111 1st ½ Pounding Sand QuickAway,Middle,ALed 30.36 +10 33.3 13/8F A9 *30.46
14.Jan 500 4 3.61 1333 4th 7½ Clairkeith Rayna Middle,Baulked1,Crowded4 30.14 +10 33.4 16/1 A8 30.84
09.Jan 500 4 3.61 1222 3rd 2 Fwesh Bambino QAw,Middle,LedTo¼ 30.87 -30 33.2 7/1 A8 30.74
31.Dec 500 4 3.54 1111 2nd 1¼ Clairkeith Nvaeh QuickAway,LedToRunIn 30.25 +20 33.2 4/1 A8 30.55
17.Dec 500 4 3.70 2222 2nd 2 Cushie Blako MidToRls,Challenged2To3 30.53 -10 33.1 6/1 A8 30.60
11.Dec 500 4 3.62 1111 1st 1¾ Mob De Souza QAw,Middle,AlwaysLed 30.37 +10 33.2 4/1 A9 30.47

VACANT

HAZELHILL GEM (W)
Runs: 24  1sts: 4  2nds: 2

Seven Sports CC

22.Jan 500 6 3.65 2221 2nd 2¾ Doubtful Honey Wide,DispLeadTo4 30.43 -20 26.4 T2 *30.46
17.Jan 285 6 4-4- 5th 3½ Mob Momentum Wide,ClearRun 16.86 -5 26.1 10/1 D2 17.10
09.Jan 285 6 1-2- 1st 1¾ Timefortwopints Wide,LedRunIn 17.11 -15 26.1 6/1 D3 16.96
31.Dec 285 6 1-1- 1st 1½ Fastlane Bear Wide,AlwaysLed 16.99 +5 26.5 T2 17.04
22.Dec 240 6 Solo Wide 14.59 N 27.0 T xSsn 14.59
24.Apr 500 6 3.65 4455 5th 6 Ferryforth Zara Wide,ClearRun 29.87 -10 26.1 5/1 A5 30.25

AIRLIE COOGEE (W)
Runs: 20  1sts: 4  2nds: 5

Auntie Josie Eighty Five

24.Jan 500 6 3.65 2222 1st ¾ Punk Rock Zelda Wide,Blk1,LedNrLn 30.40 N 30.1 7/1 A9 *30.40
17.Jan 500 6 3.77 3553 2nd 1 Antigua Belle Wide,RanOn 30.71 -10 29.7 5/2 A9 30.70
11.Jan 500 6 3.73 3555 2nd ¾ Drive On Annie Wide,CrowdedRunIn,RanOn 30.83 -10 30.0 6/4F A9 30.80
04.Jan 500 6 3.71 3433 2nd 3¼ Rifle Bullet Wide,Crd½,BlkRunIn 30.24 +20 30.1 5/1 A9 30.70
28.Dec 500 6 3.75 4665 4th 5¼ Farout Cian Wide,Crowded1,Crd&CkVW2 30.23 +10 30.0 6/1 A9 30.76
19.Dec 500 6 3.68 2322 1st ¾ Nunhead Joanie Wide,Led4 30.67 N 30.0 1/1F A10 30.67
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Meeting 22Saturday, 31 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Jason Heath
(Season Unknown) bk b Burgess Bucks - Swift Angel My'23 Ir

2
Blue

Belinda Green
bk d Pestana - Badminton Emma Mr'24 Ir

3
White

Stuart Maplesden
(Season Unknown) bk b Iso Octane - Highview Dreamer Ap'23 Ir

4
Black

5
Orange

Derek Knight
bd d Good News - Freeway Aylah Jn'24 Br

6
Stripes

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 4

20:46 Race 9
500m (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £290 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £20)

CHANTALA
Runs: 53  1sts: 7  2nds: 15

Dr.A.Duplock,Mr.R.Hayler,Mr.W.Hayler

25.Jan 500 1 3.67 3323 4th ¾ Pips Gamble Rls,Crd1,Chl¾,Crd&Ck,RnOn 30.37 +10 26.8 5/1 A8 30.53
21.Jan 500 1 3.86 6555 6th 9¼ Yougo Jessie SAw,Blk½,Crd4,BlkRnIn 30.46 -20 26.9 8/1 A7 31.00
16.Jan 500 1 3.71 4222 1st ½ Fwesh Bambino Railed,Middle½,RanOn 30.83 -40 26.6 7/1 A7 30.43
09.Jan 500 1 3.82 4666 6th 9¼ Oioiperfectolads Baulked&CkWide1 30.40 -30 26.3 7/2 A7 30.85
31.Dec 500 1 3.75 6666 5th 4¾ Caramels Cream HitRails1,Baulked4 30.09 +20 26.5 5/1 A7 30.68
11.Dec 500 1 3.71 6443 3rd 1¼ Yougo Laddie Railed,RanOn 29.94 +20 26.2 7/2 A8 *30.25

MOB DE SOUZA
Runs: 16  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mr.L.D.Grover,Mr.D.Moon

25.Jan 500 2 3.63 2111 3rd ½ Pips Gamble EP,RlsToMid,SoonLedTo4 30.37 +10 28.5 9/1 A8 30.52
17.Jan 500 2 3.73 3255 5th 5¾ Farout Cian CrdStt,RailsToMiddle 30.52 -10 27.9 4/1 A8 30.89
09.Jan 500 2 3.78 3334 5th 5¼ Fwesh Bambino SAw,Railed,Crowded4 30.87 -30 27.7 5/2 A8 31.00
24.Dec 500 2 3.65 2211 2nd Nk Chantala EP,RlsToMid,Crd1,Led2To4 30.29 +10 27.7 4/1 A8 *30.42
17.Dec 500 2 3.72 2222 1st ¾ Punk Rock Sheena RlsToMid,Led4 30.51 N 28.1 11/4 A9 30.51
11.Dec 500 2 3.75 4222 2nd 1¾ Punk Rock Puff RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 30.37 +10 27.9 3/1 A9 30.62

PUNKROCK PITSTOP
Runs: 23  1sts: 5  2nds: 3

Mr.C.S.Bueno Neto,Mr.M.B.Christelow,Ms.A.B.Crawford,Mr.A.E.O'Shaughnessy

23.Jan 500 4 3.64 1224 5th 9¼ Slippy Jane EP,Mid,LedTo¼,Blk½ 30.05 +10 27.6 7/2 A8 30.90
17.Jan 500 4 3.71 2323 4th 3½ Farout Cian Middle,Crowded3 30.52 -10 27.6 6/1 A8 30.71
10.Jan 500 4 3.62 2111 1st 1 Antigua Belle EP,Middle,Led¼ 30.58 N 27.5 7/4 A9 *30.58
04.Jan 500 4 3.61 1122 3rd 3½ Rifle Bullet QAw,Mid,LedTo2,Crd1&¼ 30.24 +20 27.6 4/1 A9 30.71
17.Dec 500 3 3.71 3111 3rd 1¾ Mob De Souza EP,LedRunUpTo4 30.51 N 27.4 11/4 A9 30.65
03.Dec 500 3 3.71 5432 2nd 2¼ Punk Rock Sheena SlowAway,BadlyBaulked1 30.51 +10 27.7 9/4 A9 30.80

VACANT

TUONO DAVE (W)
Runs: 5  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.P.M.J.Dyer

25.Jan 500 6 3.61 5322 5th 4¾ Mad Mouse Wide,HandyTo4 30.06 +10 33.4 5/2 A8 30.54
18.Jan 500 5 3.65 4111 1st 6 Stefans Bomb EP,Wide,Led1 30.52 N 33.1 4/1 A10 *30.52
28.Dec 500 5 3.77 6423 5th 6½ Farout Cian SAw,Wide,CrowdedRunIn 30.23 +10 33.3 11/1 A9 30.86
18.Dec 500 5 3.74 4311 1st 8 Isthatok EP,Wide,Led¼ 30.92 -30 34.0 11/8F A11 30.62
11.Dec 500 4 3.96 6655 5th 9 Irrelevent VSAw,VeryWideTo4 30.42 +20 34.4 9/1 A10 31.35
01.Dec 500 6 3.80 2222 2nd 5½ Titanic Mary Middle,Crowded2 30.57 -10 35.1 T3 30.92

VACANT
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Meeting 22Saturday, 31 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Belinda Green
(Season Unknown) be b King Elvis - Ballymac Merkle Ja'24 Ir

2
Blue

Carl Gardiner
(Season Unknown) bk b Malachi - Millbank Chosen Sp'23 Ir

3
White

Gemma Byford
(Season 13.Jn'25) be b Ballymac Cashout - Typhoid Mary Fb'24 Ir

4
Black

David Dark
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Malachi - Antigua Vows Ja'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Tony Taylor
bkw d Jaytee Taylor - Kilara Coast Au'23 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 5

21:06 Race 10
500m (A5) 1st £140, Others £60 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

NAVY BULLET
Runs: 8  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.C.M.Kiely,Mr.A.J.Williams

24.Jan 500 1 3.73 4433 3rd 3 Rioja Minstrel Railed,Crd1,MidRnIn 29.76 +10 26.2 7/2 A4 30.10
02.Jan 500 1 3.74 5654 2nd 4 Punkrock Mercury SAw,Railed,Crd2&4,Wide½ 29.91 +10 25.4 2/1F A4 30.33
21.Dec 500 1 3.76 5553 3rd 5¾ Daring Rambo SAw,Railed,Crowded3 29.48 +10 25.7 5/2 A4 *30.04
07.Dec 450 3 6666 6th 15 The Other Winx (Oxfrd) CrdStt,FcdTCk¾(HT) 27.16 -60 25.7 33/1 OR 27.77
30.Nov 450 3 2222 2nd 3¾ Bombshell Bullet (Oxfrd) Mid,SAw,RanOn,(HT) 27.26 -20 25.8 T2 Intro 27.36
19.Nov 500 1 3.69 4332 2nd 1 Shanahee Trevor Crd&CkWide1,Crowded3 30.33 -10 26.3 10/3 A4 30.32

FIRST CHOSEN
Runs: 16  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Mr.C.A.Hall

23.Jan 500 1 3.70 3112 2nd 1 Punkrock Mercury Blk1,Crd&Led¼To3,Crd 30.39 +10 28.2 11/4 A4 30.58
16.Jan 500 1 3.76 4544 5th 8¾ Cloheena Del Boy Railed,Crowded&Middle1 30.40 -40 28.3 11/8F A4 30.71
26.Dec 500 1 3.74 6444 3rd 2½ Kerrs Delilah Railed,CrdRnUp,Blk1 29.85 N 28.1 11/4 A4 30.05
17.Dec 500 1 3.73 4212 4th 5¼ Bruce The Boss Crowded1,Led¼To3 29.87 -10 27.8 3/1 A3 30.19
08.Dec 500 1 3.76 0000 Solo Railed 29.84 +10 27.5 T *29.94
01.Dec 500 1 3.91 2211 1st 4¾ Clairekeith Mery SlowAway,Railed,Led2 30.59 -10 27.5 T2 30.49

GIN FOR LISA
Runs: 14  1sts: 5  2nds: 2

Mr.J.Muller

25.Jan 500 4 3.70 5333 6th 6¼ Coolavanny Nancy Middle,CrowdedRunUp&4 29.88 +10 29.8 11/4 A5 30.48
21.Jan 500 3 3.63 3111 2nd 1¼ Wickhurst John EPace,Mid,Led1ToRunIn 30.13 N 29.9 5/1 A4 *30.24
14.Jan 500 3 3.60 4221 2nd Hd Ambiguous Middle,Led3ToNearLine 30.27 N 29.7 8/1 A4 30.29
02.Jan 500 3 3.64 4114 5th 13¼ Sporting Pegasus EP,Crd&Led1To3,Baulked¾ 29.83 N 29.7 14/1 A4 30.89
09.Dec 450 4 3233 3rd 5½ Mavis Minger (Oxfrd) Mid,ClrRun,(HT) 27.52 -20 29.9 T3 Intro 27.76
28.Nov 500 4 3.91 5555 5th 11½ Clairkeith Penny Left,Middle 29.75 N 29.5 5/1 A3 30.68

MAGICAL TESSA
Runs: 51  1sts: 7  2nds: 5

Mr.M.Gregori

23.Jan 500 5 3.63 2333 3rd 2¼ Melbury Curly MiddleToWide,ClearRun 29.83 +10 27.8 4/1 A5 30.12
18.Jan 500 4 3.65 4444 2nd 2½ Titanic Mary Middle,ClearRun 30.02 N 27.9 5/1 A5 30.23
10.Jan 500 4 3.72 5666 6th 8¾ Kates Bart BlkWide¼,Baulked¾ 30.10 -10 28.0 5/2 A5 30.70
02.Jan 500 4 3.59 1115 6th 9¼ Punkrock Mercury QAw,Crd1,LedTo3,BBlk 29.91 +10 28.2 6/1 A4 30.76
21.Dec 500 4 3.57 2222 2nd 2 Daring Rambo EP,Middle,AlwaysHandy 29.48 +10 27.6 6/1 A4 *29.74
14.Dec 500 4 3.68 4555 5th 5 Bridies Show Middle,WideRunIn,ClrRun 29.75 +10 28.0 7/1 A4 30.26

VACANT

MERTONABY LAD (W)
Runs: 26  1sts: 2  2nds: 7

Merton Abbey Lads

25.Jan 500 6 3.65 4222 4th 3¼ Coolavanny Nancy Wide,ClearRun 29.88 +10 31.7 9/4 A5 30.25
17.Jan 500 5 3.51 1111 1st Nk Kanturk Tony QAw,MidToWide,ALed 30.11 -10 32.1 7/4F A6 *30.01
10.Jan 491 6 3.27 5223 5th 8¾ Droopys Topnotch (CPark) StbStt,EP,Wide 29.53 -20 32.0 12/1 OR 30.04
27.Dec 491 6 3.18 4214 4th 3¼ Speedy Uso (CPark) SAw,EP,Wide,Ld1ToVWide4 29.76 N 31.7 5/2 OR 30.02
22.Dec 491 5 3.12 Solo (CPark) MidToWide 30.01 N 31.9 T Intro 30.01
11.Dec 500 5 3.65 6222 6th 5¼ Droopys Delux EP,CrdRunUp&RunIn 29.79 +20 32.0 4/1 A6 30.41



Saturday, 31 January 2026 | 11

Meeting 22Saturday, 31 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) be b Broadstrand Bono - Lemon Stacey Jy'24 Ir

2
Blue

David Dark
f d Dromana Bucko - Aayamza Dream Ap'24 Ir

3
White

David Dark

bk d Iconic Rory - Newinn Melody Jy'24 Ir

4
Black

5
Orange

Derek Knight
(Season Unknown) bd b Good News - Freeway Aylah Jn'24 Br

6
Stripes

Jason Heath
bk d Burgess Bucks - Swift Angel My'23 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 6

21:26 Race 11
500m (A10) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £315 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

NEVER LET GO
Runs: 3  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.S.A.Cahill,Mrs.T.J.Cahill

24.Jan 500 1 3.74 4333 2nd 1¾ Daring Duchess Railed,ClearRun 30.67 N 27.4 7/4 A10 30.81
18.Jan 500 2 3.72 5444 4th 6½ Tuono Dave SAw,Railed,Crowded1&2 30.52 N 27.6 13/8F A10 31.05
10.Jan 500 2 3.73 4322 3rd 1¼ Punkrock Pitstop Railed,ClearRun 30.58 N 27.3 7/1 A9 *30.68
31.Dec 500 1 3.73 2111 2nd ¾ Vic Rattlehead Rails,SoonLedToRunIn 30.67 +10 27.5 T3 30.84
08.Dec 500 3 3.74 3333 3rd 13 Luna Outof Orbit SAw,Rls,HitRails2 30.01 +10 28.5 T3 31.15
01.Dec 285 4 Solo Railed,Stumbled1 17.41 -5 28.5 T 17.36

GHOST MODE
Runs: 3  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.D.A.Dark,Mr.E.D.Dark,Ms.O.F.Ennis,Mrs.C.A.Milton

24.Jan 500 2 3.74 4443 5th 11¼ Airlie Coogee EP,CkMid&BBlk1,Crd3 30.40 N 34.0 7/1 A9 31.30
11.Jan 500 2 3.69 2222 5th 6¼ Drive On Annie Rails,Crd1,Chl&CrdFrom4 30.83 -10 33.0 13/2 A9 31.24
18.Dec 500 2 3.94 5656 6th 14¾ Stone Cold Punk BlkMid1,Crd2,Baulked¾ 30.96 -60 32.0 14/1 A8 31.54
08.Dec 500 1 3.76 Solo RailsToMiddle 30.56 +10 32.1 T *30.66
01.Dec 500 1 3.76 2332 2nd 15 Droopys Lara Crd2,CkMid&Crd3 30.42 -20 32.4 T3 31.42
27.Nov 500 1 3.79 2222 2nd 1 Ballydoyle Bob RailsToMid,Crowded1 30.97 -10 32.4 T3 30.96

PROUD RORI
Runs: 4  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.W.E.Baines

24.Jan 500 3 3.66 3111 3rd 2 Daring Duchess Middle,Led1ToRunIn 30.67 N 29.9 13/8F A10 30.82
17.Jan 500 3 3.69 5321 3rd ¾ Fauna Rae SAw,Mid,Crd1,Ld3ToRnIn 30.71 -10 29.9 9/2 A10 *30.67
11.Jan 500 3 3.69 5111 4th 6 Drive On Annie SAw,EP,LdRunUpToRnIn,BBlk 30.83 -10 29.4 9/2 A9 31.21
04.Jan 500 3 3.66 6245 6th 10 Rifle Bullet SAw,Crd1,Blk¼,CrdWide½ 30.24 +20 29.3 10/1 A9 31.24
21.Dec 500 2 3.67 1122 2nd 6¼ Droopys Velocity EP,MidToRls,Led1To3,Crd 30.31 N 28.3 T2 30.81
08.Dec 500 3 3.70 Solo Middle 30.69 +10 27.9 T 30.79

VACANT

TUONO POPPY
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.P.M.J.Dyer

24.Jan 500 5 3.68 4334 5th 5 Stefans Bomb MiddleToWide,Crowded1 30.67 N 28.2 7/1 A10 31.07
07.Jan 500 4 3.69 Solo MiddleToWide 30.77 +10 28.7 T xLame *30.87
08.Dec 500 4 3.79 Solo MiddleToWide 30.83 +10 29.5 T 30.93
01.Dec 500 4 3.85 3333 3rd 10½ Titanic Mary Middle,Crowded2 30.57 -10 29.3 T3 31.31
24.Nov 500 4 3.74 1232 2nd 1¾ Tuono Dave Middle,Crowded1&4 31.20 -10 29.2 T3 31.24
03.Nov 285 4 Solo WideRunUp,Middle 17.67 N 28.9 T Nvice 17.67

SWIFT CHUCK (W)
Runs: 51  1sts: 8  2nds: 9

Mr.S.Benham,Mr.G.Wingate

24.Jan 500 6 3.65 3555 3rd 3¾ Stefans Bomb Wide,Crowded1 30.67 N 28.7 7/4F A10 30.97
17.Jan 500 6 3.63 3555 5th 2½ Fauna Rae Wide,Baulked1 30.71 -10 28.6 10/3 A10 30.81
10.Jan 500 6 2444 4th 5 Reflection Wide,ClearRun,(HT) 30.37 N 28.4 7/2 A10 30.77
02.Jan 500 6 3.60 1144 4th 4¼ Pounding Sand QAw,Wide,LedToBaulked¼ 30.53 N 28.6 8/1 A10 30.88
28.Dec 500 6 3.56 1111 1st ¾ Sly Ash QAw,Wide,ALed 30.39 +10 28.5 6/1 A11 *30.49
19.Dec 500 6 3.74 1235 5th 6 Vocation EarlyPace,Wide,Crowded4 30.79 N 28.8 11/4 A11 31.27
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Belinda Green
bk d Airmount Nando - Burgess Millie Fb'22 Ir

2
Blue

Carl Gardiner
(Season Unknown) bk b Zero Ten - Mary The Thief Sp'23 Ir

3
White

David Dark
bk d Romeo Recruit - Droopys Hunch Oc'22 Ir

4
Black

Gemma Byford
bk d Doolin Duke - Hollyhill Robyn Au'23 Ir

5
Orange

Seamus Cahill
be d Coolavanny Hoffa - Ranchers Rainbow Jn'23 Ir

6
Stripes

21:46 Race 12
500m (A2) 1st £165, Others £60 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

DONE ME DOSH
Runs: 62  1sts: 10  2nds: 5

Mr.B.A.Wylde

18.Jan 500 2 3.63 1444 4th 6¼ Senahel Pikachu Railed,Crowded1 29.77 N 29.9 5/1 A2 30.27
04.Jan 500 1 3.58 1223 3rd 3½ Droopys Prospect EP,Railed,Crowded2 29.50 +20 29.6 8/1 A2 *29.99
21.Dec 500 2 3.58 2334 4th 3¾ Teddys Sister RlsToMid,Blk1,Crd3 30.16 N 29.0 4/1 A2 30.47
07.Dec 500 2 3.70 3344 3rd 4¼ Bonoandutoo Railed,Crd&Mid1,Crd2 29.92 -10 29.0 12/1 A2 30.16
21.Nov 500 2 3.76 5444 4th 4 Shesasassylassy Railed,BadlyBaulked¼ 30.09 -10 29.1 7/1 A1 30.32
05.Nov 500 2 3.68 1566 6th 6¾ Seomra Benji Railed,Crd1&2&RunIn 29.61 +10 29.1 7/2 A1 30.26

SNAZZY MARY
Runs: 8  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Mr.C.Gardiner

22.Jan 500 2 3.58 1111 1st 2¼ Shes High QAw,RlsToMid,ALed 29.74 -10 29.9 5/6F A3 *29.64
17.Jan 500 1 3.65 3222 2nd Hd Harlequin Libby Railed,Crd1,Wide½&RunIn 30.09 -10 29.5 9/4 A3 30.01
27.Dec 500 2 3.66 4334 5th 8¼ Seomra Benji RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 29.62 N 29.8 9/1 OR3 30.29
11.Dec 500 1 3.67 2111 1st 5¼ Letter Eileen EP,RlsToMid,SoonLed 29.74 +10 29.8 9/4J A4 29.84
03.Dec 500 1 3.59 1112 4th 1¾ Cloheena Rodney EP,Rls,LdTo¾,BlkRunIn 30.29 +10 30.2 7/4 A4 30.53
21.Nov 500 1 3.59 2111 1st ¾ Shes High EP,RlsToMid,SoonLed 29.83 N 30.3 9/4 A7 29.83

DROOPYS VELOCITY
Runs: 40  1sts: 11  2nds: 5

Mr.D.A.Dark,Mr.M.Gregori

23.Jan 500 3 3.70 4345 4th 1¼ Yougo Charlie SAw,Crowded1&½&3 30.04 +10 36.3 2/1 A2 30.24
17.Jan 500 4 3.66 3421 1st 1½ Bluestar Boss Middle&CrdStt,Crd1,Led3 30.09 -20 36.4 5/1 A3 29.89
11.Jan 500 4 3.71 5555 5th 11¾ Tivoli Milo SAw,Mid,Crd&PeckedRunUp 29.65 -20 36.7 7/1 A2 30.40
04.Jan 500 3 3.63 Solo Middle 29.58 +10 37.0 T *29.68
21.Dec 500 4 3.68 2211 1st 6¼ Proud Rori EP,Middle,Crd&Led3 30.31 N 36.4 T2 30.31
14.Dec 500 3 3.69 Solo Middle 30.26 N 35.8 T 30.26

SHANAHEE TREVOR
Runs: 21  1sts: 5  2nds: 3

Miss.G.S.Byford

25.Jan 500 3 3.60 3223 2nd 1¼ Amys Onthe Run Middle,ClearRun 29.65 N 30.1 6/1 A2 29.76
21.Jan 500 4 3.65 4554 4th 3¾ Harlequin Paul BaulkedWide1,CrdWide2 30.09 N 30.1 11/2 A2 30.39
14.Jan 500 3 3.61 2222 2nd 1¾ Yougo Jazz Middle,ClearRun 29.92 N 29.8 10/3 A2 30.06
07.Jan 500 3 3.57 1111 1st 1½ Exotic Princess QuickAway,Middle,ALed 29.53 +20 30.1 8/1 A4 *29.73
31.Dec 500 3 3.55 2234 5th 4½ Killacolla Mike EarlyPace,Middle,ClearRun 29.66 +20 29.9 11/4 A4 30.23
19.Dec 500 4 3.66 2336 6th 5¾ Bluestar Boss EP,Middle,Wide2To3 30.15 N 29.7 5/2 A4 30.62

HARLEQUIN JAYTEE (W)
Runs: 26  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Harlequin Syndicate

22.Jan 500 6 3.61 4555 3rd 5¾ Ballydoyle Eile Wide,Baulked1,Crowded¼ 29.90 -20 33.4 9/4J A1 30.16
17.Jan 500 5 3.67 6665 3rd 4½ Teddys Sister SAw,MiddleToWide,Baulked1 29.79 -10 33.7 5/1 A1 30.06
02.Jan 500 6 3.61 6345 4th 6¾ Wastehouse Mix EP,Wide,Crowded1 29.35 N 34.4 5/1 A1 29.89
27.Dec 500 5 3.53 1122 2nd 1¾ Zenith Rocket QuickAway,Wide,LedTo¼ 29.52 N 34.6 7/1 A1 *29.67
13.Dec 500 5 3.59 2445 6th 5¼ Carrigoon Milo MiddleToWide,ClearRun 29.45 N 34.7 20/1 OR3 29.88
06.Dec 500 6 3.62 3442 1st 1 Carrigoon Milo MidToW,LedNearLine 29.72 N 34.1 9/2 OR3 29.72

VACANT
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Belinda Green
bew d Ballyhimikin Jet - Touchdown Ursula De'23 Ir

B Carl Gardiner
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Droopys Saga Jn'24 Ir

RESERVES
 

Saturday, 31 January 2026 - Meeting 22

ASTON MARTINI
Runs: 18  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Mr.C.G.Friend,Mr.J.W.Tyler,Mrs.T.E.Tyler,Mr.B.A.Wylde

25.Jan 500 1 3.70 5111 1st ½ Yah Yah SAw,EP,Railed,Led1 30.24 N 31.9 7/2 A6 30.24
18.Jan 500 1 3.73 6222 5th 6½ Hi Land Miss SAw,Baulked2,Crowded½ 30.23 N 31.9 7/2 A6 30.76
10.Jan 500 1 3.87 6433 3rd 7¾ Droopys Bafta SAw,Railed,Blk1,Crd3 30.17 N 31.4 10/3 A6 30.80

DROOPYS CRAFTY
Runs: 5  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

Mr.C.Gardiner

23.Jan 500 1 3.71 5222 2nd 1¼ Hopes Candy Rails,Ld4ToRunIn 30.10 +10 29.8 11/4 A5 30.31
18.Jan 500 1 3.67 2122 2nd 3¼ Rioja Minstrel EP,Railed,SoonLedTo¼ 29.96 N 29.3 7/2 A5 30.22
09.Jan 500 1 3.56 3111 1st ¾ Punk Rock Ivy EP,Railed,SoonLed 30.43 -30 29.4 9/4 A8 30.13


